A Collective Mission Drives a **BRIGHT FUTURE**

After a routine checkup, Frances received life-changing news: she needed quadruple bypass surgery. Her initial fear quickly turned into confidence as she met her care team at Englewood Health. Today, Frances feels strong, thankful and proud to have participated in the ROMA: Women clinical trial.

I am deeply grateful to Englewood Health for the extraordinary care I received. Everyone – from the technicians to my surgeon – treated me like family. I felt that they truly cared about me and that made all the difference. I knew I was in the best hands."

Your leadership as a Physician Partner is what enables us to provide the highest level of compassionate care.



WE WILL The Englewood Health Campaign for Every Tomorrow



Englewood Health physicians who annually pledge support of \$1,000 or more to the Foundation are among a generous group of supporters who embrace a bold vision of the next era of healthcare. In appreciation, Physician Partners enjoy a range of benefits and special invitations throughout the year. Most importantly, you will see firsthand the difference your gift makes for patients in your care.

For additional information or questions, please contact the Foundation Office at 201.894.3725 or foundation@ehmchealth.org.

If you prefer not to be contacted by the Englewood Health Foundation, please call 201.894.3725 or email foundation@ehmchealth.org.

All gifts make an impact and there are many ways to give.

- Simply return the enclosed reply card.
- Process your gift online by visiting EnglewoodHealthFoundation.org/physician-partners or scan this code.



 Choose monthly giving installments. Automatic payments by credit card or payroll deduction (contact the Foundation at foundation@ehmchealth.org for availability) provide ease and convenience as the examples illustrate below:

MONTHLY GIVING	
MONTHLY PAYMENT	
\$ 83.33	
\$ 208.33	
\$416.33	
\$833.33	

ENGLEWOOD HEALTH FOUNDATION

350 Engle Street, Englewood, NJ 07631 | Tel 201.894.3725 | Fax 201.894.1473 foundation@ehmchealth.org | EnglewoodHealthFoundation.org